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飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 22.0 0 0

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 湯滝橋 22.5 373 373

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.0 486 859

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.5 506 1,365

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.50+300 302 1,667

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 23.50+380 81 1,748 1 A 1.2 A

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.0 165 1,913 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.00+100 100 2,013 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.00+400 302 2,315 5 A 5.2 A B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 24.5 66 2,381

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.0 498 2,879

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+100 99 2,978

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 今井川樋管 25.00+178 79 3,057

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 柏尾橋 25.00+310m 132 3,189

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+365 60 3,249

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 霞み部 25.00+365 0 3,249

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.00+385 20 3,269 B 8 B B 裏法 要

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 広井川樋門 25.5 211 3,480 B B 裏法 要

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+313m 313 3,793 B B 裏法 要

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 25.50+495m 182 3,975 B B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.0 49 4,024 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.00+125m 125 4,149 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.5 397 4,546 B B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 26.50+153 154 4,700 B B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 常盤大橋 27.0 369 5,069

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 27.00+208 208 5,277

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 27.5 340 5,617 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 27.50+265 214 5,831 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 大関橋 28.0 229 6,060 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 28.00+30m 30 6,090 A B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 28.00+100 70 6,160 A B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 御立野排水機場 28.5 260 6,420 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.0 292 6,712 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.00+87m 87 6,799 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.00+360m 273 7,072 B 16 要

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.5 120 7,192 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.50+360 360 7,552 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 29.50+490 130 7,682 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.0 14 7,696 B 15-2 B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.5 448 8,144 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 30.50+220m 220 8,364 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 小沼地区 31.0 278 8,642 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 31.5 499 9,141 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 31.50+493m 493 9,634 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 32.0 96 9,730 B 24 B 詳細点検 25 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 32.5 587 10,317 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 皿川樋門 32.50+260m 260 10,577 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.0 243 10,820 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.00+100m 100 10,920 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 栄川樋門 33.00+210m 110 11,030 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.5 275 11,305 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 中央橋 33.50+80 79 11,384 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 33.50+120 40 11,424 B 34 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.0 432 11,856 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.00+130m 130 11,986 B B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.5 194 12,180 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 綱切橋 34.50+485 486 12,666 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 34.50+555 70 12,736 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 第5千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 35.0 59 12,795 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 35.5 438 13,233 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 35.50+78 112 13,345 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 清川合流 35.50+78 0 13,345

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 36.0 405 13,750 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 36.5 503 14,253

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.0 497 14,750

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+228 190 14,940

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.00+318 90 15,030 43 B 44 H28

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 宮沢川樋門 37.00+568 257 15,287 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.5 302 15,589 B H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 37.50+65 65 15,654 B H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 38.0 458 16,112 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 38.5 402 16,514 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.0 448 16,962 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.00+165 147 17,109 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.00+185 20 17,129 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.00+245 43 17,172 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.5 56 17,228 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.50+185 184 17,412 B B 詳細点検 H26

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 古牧橋 39.50+220m 35 17,447 A A B 詳細点検

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 39.50+275 55 17,502 A A

飯山市 中野 千曲川 左岸 40.0 166 17,668  

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 40.5 719 18,387

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 奥手山地区 41.0 530 18,917
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中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 41.5 467 19,384

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 42.0 390 19,774

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 42.5 646 20,420

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 43.0 634 21,054

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 43.5 499 21,553

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 43.50+17 17 21,570

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 44.0 360 21,930

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 44.5 270 22,200

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 44.50+226 230 22,430

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 45.00-299 143 22,573 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 45.0 247 22,820 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 笠倉地区 45.00+237 237 23,057 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 45.5 213 23,270 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 45.50+290 292 23,562 64 A 65 A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 46.0 188 23,750

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 46.00+200 202 23,952

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 斑尾川合流 46.00+260 0 23,952

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 替佐地区 46.5 146 24,098

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 替佐地区 46.50+372 369 24,467

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 替佐地区 47.0 187 24,654

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 47.00+490 493 25,147

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 47.5 158 25,305 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.0 420 25,725 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.5 423 26,148 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.50+196 142 26,290 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 上今井橋 48.50+215m 19 26,309

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.50+286 61 26,370

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.50+386 100 26,470 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 48.50+411 21 26,491 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.0 47 26,538 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.00+380 377 26,915 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 本沢川樋門 49.00+415 35 26,950 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.00+455 40 26,990 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.5 72 27,062 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.50+279m 279 27,341 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.50+300 35 27,376 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 49.50+360m 60 27,436 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 北千曲川橋（高速） 50.0 116 27,552 B

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 50.5 508 28,060

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 51.0 694 28,754

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 立ヶ花橋 51.00+400m 400 29,154

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 51.5 109 29,263

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 51.50+107 107 29,370

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.0 394 29,764

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 第4千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 52.00+260 260 30,024

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.5 234 30,258 84 B

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.50+201 202 30,460

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 52.50+370m 169 30,629 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.0 167 30,796 A A H18.7実績

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.00+270 270 31,066 A A H18.7実績

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 鳥居川合流 53.00+360 0 31,066

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 浅川樋門 53.5 182 31,248 A B 詳細点検

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 53.50+148m 148 31,396 A B 詳細点検

小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 54.0 277 31,673 A B 詳細点検

小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 54.5 471 32,144 A B 詳細点検

小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 小布施橋 54.50+190m 190 32,334 A B 詳細点検

小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 55.0 321 32,655 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 55.5 504 33,159 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 56.0 521 33,680 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 56.00+430m 430 34,110 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 赤沼地区 56.5 91 34,201 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 57.0 481 34,682 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 津野地区 57.5 609 35,291 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 穂保地区 58.0 523 35,814 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 58.5 541 36,355 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 大町地区 59.0 478 36,833 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 村山地区 59.5 480 37,313 A

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 村山地区 59.50+100m 100 37,413 A B

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 59.50+461 337 37,750 A B

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 59.50+471 10 37,760 A B

長野市 中野 千曲川 左岸 村山橋 60.0 5 37,765 132 B
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飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 22.0 0 0

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 湯滝橋 22.5 561 561

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 23.0 540 1,101

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 23.5 456 1,557

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 24.0 424 1,981

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 24.5 536 2,517

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 下柏尾樋管 24.50+182 194 2,711

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 25.0 416 3,127 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 柏尾橋 25.5 415 3,542 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 25.50+100m 100 3,642 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 25.50+380m 280 3,922 B 4 要

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.0 96 4,018 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.00+165 163 4,181 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.00+265 83 4,264 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 霞み部 26.00+265 0 4,264

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 26.5 215 4,479

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 常磐大橋 27.0 504 4,983

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 27.5 502 5,485

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 大関橋 28.0 548 6,033

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 樽川 28.5 707 6,740

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 28.50+895 974 7,714

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 樽川合流 28.50+895 0 7,714

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.0 453 8,167 B A H18.7実績 B 裏法

木島平村 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.00+340m 340 8,507 B A H18.7実績 B 裏法

木島平村 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.5 108 8,615 B

木島平村 中野 千曲川 右岸 29.50+484m 484 9,099 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 30.0 58 9,157 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 30.5 319 9,476 B A H18.7実績 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 30.50+284m 284 9,760 B A H18.7実績 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 31.0 244 10,004 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 31.5 496 10,500 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 32.0 448 10,948 B B 詳細点検 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 32.5 445 11,393 B B 詳細点検 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.0 449 11,842 B B 詳細点検 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.00+50m 50 11,892 B B 詳細点検 B 裏法

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 中央橋 33.5 392 12,284 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.50+10 10 12,294 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.50+40 30 12,324 B 30 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 33.50+210m 180 12,504 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.0 306 12,810 B A H18.7実績 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.00+40m 40 12,850 B A H18.7実績 B

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.5 438 13,288 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 34.50+320 320 13,608 B A H18.7実績

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 綱切橋 35.00-200m 18 13,626

飯山市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.0 206 13,832

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.00+349 338 14,170

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 第5千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 35.00+370m 21 14,191 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.00+410 40 14,231 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.00+500 90 14,321 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.5 18 14,339 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.50+25 25 14,364 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.50+385 360 14,724 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 35.50+405 20 14,744 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.0 244 14,988 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.00+300 300 15,288 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.5 126 15,414 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.50+135 135 15,549 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.50+250m 115 15,664 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 36.50+495m 245 15,909 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.0 4 15,913 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.00+35 35 15,948 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.00+95 60 16,008 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.00+270 175 16,183 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.00+410 140 16,323 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 37.5 144 16,467 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.0 421 16,888 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.00+121 212 17,100 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.00+320 110 17,210 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.00+400 64 17,274 B H28

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.5 108 17,382

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.50+194 195 17,577 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.50+495 317 17,894 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 38.50+640m 145 18,039 B B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.0 66 18,105 B B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.00+200 554 18,659 B B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 夜間瀬川合流 39.00-270 0 18,659

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.00-270 40 18,699 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.5 230 18,929 A A B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 39.50+127 127 19,056 A A B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 古牧橋 40.00-296 147 19,203 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 40.0 282 19,485 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 古牧地区 40.5 278 19,763

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 40.50+71 81 19,844
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中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 40.50+261 89 19,933 63 A 62 A

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 41.0 130 20,063

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 41.5 712 20,775

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 42.0 504 21,279

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 42.5 456 21,735

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 43.0 333 22,068

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 43.5 675 22,743

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 44.0 682 23,425

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 44.5 434 23,859

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 45.0 337 24,196

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 45.5 451 24,647

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.0 604 25,251

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.5 365 25,616

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 46.50+216 422 26,038

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.0 152 26,190 B B 詳細点検

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.5 267 26,457 B B 詳細点検

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+238m 238 26,695 B B 詳細点検

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+345 94 26,789 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+438m 106 26,895 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+778 342 27,237 B B 詳細点検

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 47.50+936m 156 27,393 A A B 詳細点検

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.0 84 27,477 A A B 詳細点検

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.5 468 27,945 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 上今井橋 48.50+325 326 28,271 A A

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 旧河道 48.50+325 0 28,271

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.50+385 58 28,329 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 48.50+495m 111 28,440 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.0 92 28,532 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+205 162 28,694 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+235 30 28,724 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+280 74 28,798 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+310m 44 28,842 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+360 50 28,892 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+380m 20 28,912 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.00+390m 10 28,922 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.5 209 29,131 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.50+75 36 29,167 B H27

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.50+110m 74 29,241 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.50+280 131 29,372 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 49.50+415 145 29,517 B H26

49.50+475 60 29,577 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 北千曲川橋（高速） 50.0 26 29,603 B

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.00+29 29 29,632 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.00+249 217 29,849 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.5 99 29,948 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.50+15m 15 29,963 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.50+30 15 29,978 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.50+135m 105 30,083 B H26

50.50+190 55 30,138 B H26

50.50+220 31 30,169 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.50+320 122 30,291 B H26

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 50.50+320 13 30,304

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 51.0 70 30,374

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 立ヶ花橋 51.5 522 30,896 99.2 A

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.00+153 145 31,041

中野市 中野 千曲川 右岸 第4千曲川橋梁（新幹線） 52.0 347 31,388 108 B

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.50+700 679 32,067

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 篠井川排水機場 52.50-200m 131 32,198 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.50-20m 180 32,378 A 110 B 詳細点検

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.5 20 32,398 A A H18.7実績

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 52.50+290m 290 32,688 A H18.7実績

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 53.0 241 32,929 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 53.5 702 33,631 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 54.0 598 34,229 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 小布施橋 54.5 407 34,636 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 55.0 439 35,075 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 55.5 556 35,631 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.0 483 36,114 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.00+170 169 36,283 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.00+341 171 36,454

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 松川合流 56.00+341 0 36,454

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 56.5 128 36,582 A

小布施町 中野 千曲川 右岸 57.0 476 37,058 A

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 57.5 447 37,505 A

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 58.0 475 37,980 A

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 58.00+265 265 38,245 A

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 58.5 206 38,451 A

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 58.50+245 245 38,696 B

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.0 285 38,981 B

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.00+404m 404 39,385 B

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.5 101 39,486 B 要

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 59.50+110m 110 39,596 B 要

須坂市 中野 千曲川 右岸 60.0 397 39,993 B
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